

TO: BUCHAREST STOCK EXCHANGE (BSE)

ADDRESS: 34-36 Carol I Boulevard, Bucharest, postal code 020922

FINANCIAL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY

Financial Investments and Instruments Sector

Issuers, Transactions Monitoring and Market Abuse Department

15 Splaiul Independenței, district 5, Bucharest

REF: Information on the basis of Law 24/2017, FSA Reg. 5/2018, EU Reg.

596/2014

ANNOUNCEMENT AND CURRENT REPORT

Date of the report: 18.05.2022

Name of the issuing company: Aquila Part Prod Com S.A.

Headquarters: Ploiești city, 105A Malu Rosu street,

Prahova county, Romania

Telephone number: 0244.594.793
Sole identification code: 6484554

Trade registry reg. no.: J29/2790/1994 Subscribed and paid capital: 180,000,360 lei

Total no. of shares: 1,200,002,400 shares

Market on which securities are traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange, Premium Tier

IMPORTANT EVENT:

We hereby inform you that on 18.05.2022 we were informed of transactions with the shares of Aquila Part Prod Com S.A. (hereinafter "**The Issuer**") carried out by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and/or persons closely associated with them, in accordance with the provisions of Article 19(5) of Regulation (EU) 596/2014.

The transactions have been notified to the Issuer by the persons discharging managerial responsibilities and/or persons closely associated with them, in accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned capital market legislation

Transactions can be found on the next page attached to this report.

Cătălin Constantin Vasile CEO









main@aquila.ro



Tel./Fax 0244 594 793



Malu Roşu 105A, Ploieşti







Capital Social 180.000.360 LEI



RO81RZBR0000060006628400 Raiffeisen, Ploiești

Nr. Reg. Com. J29/2790/1994, C.U.I. RO 6484554



1.	Date of the person discharging managerial responsabilities/person closely related to him/her		
(a)	Name	DELIU VLAD-ALEXANDRU	
2.	Basis of the notification		
(a)	Position	Person exercising managemen member	t responsibilities, board
(b)	Initial notification/amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Detalis of the Issuer, emission allowence market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
(a)	Name	AQUILA PART PROD COM S.A.	
(b)	LEI code	787200YS22N2QZNFNE81	
4.1	Transaction details (transactions). Sections to be repeated for (i) each typeof financial instrum- (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where the transactions where car out		
(a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of the financial instrument	Shares	
	Identification code	RO7066ZEA1R9	
(b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition	
(c)	Price (prices) and volum	Price (prices)	Volum
(d)	Aggregate Information:		
	— Aggregate volum	156979 shares	
	— Price	0.7057 lei/share	
(e)	Transaction date	2022-05-17; UTC +3	
(f)	Place of the transaction	BVB, REGS	

















Nr. Reg. Com. J29/2790/1994, C.U.I. RO 6484554



Capital Social 180.000.360 LEI